In accordance with 963 CMR 2.00, attached for your review and approval is the membership of the School

Building Committee for Westfield. The Committee was formed in accordance with the provisions of all

applicable statutes, local charters, by-laws and agreements of Westfield. Committee Members include the

following:

(Please provide name, title, address and phone number of each member. Also, please indicate whether the
member has voting power. Some categories may have more than one name. All members must be included)

Designaﬁon Name and Title E Mail Address and Phone Number | City or Town | Voting
- Resident? Member?
SBC member who is MCPPO Tammy Teffts, Director of t.teffts@cityofwestfield.org No Yes
certified Purchasing/City of Westfield 413-572-6254
Local Chief Executive Officer Mayor Daniel Knapik d.knapik@cityofwestfield.org Yes Yes
City of Westfield 413-572-6200 ext 7
Administrator or Manager! To be determined
School Committee Member Kevin J. Sullivan, Vice Chair kevinjsullivan@verizon.net Yes Yes
(minimum of one) Westfield School Committee
Superintendent of Schools Shirley Alvira, Superintendent s.alvira@schoolsofwestfield.org No Yes
Westfield Public Schools 413-572-6403
Local Official responsible for Don York, Superintendent of d.york@cityofwestfield.org Yes Yes
Building Maintenance Buildings/City of Westfield 413-572-6250
Representative of Office Susan Phillips, Law Department s.phillips@cityofwestfield.org | No Yes
authorized by law to construct | City of Westfield
school buildings
School Principal Margaret Adams, Principal m.adams@schoolsofwestfield.org No Yes
Abner Gibbs Elementary School 413-572-6418
Member knowledgeable in Leslie Clark-Yvon, Principal l.clark@schoolsofwestfield.org Yes Yes
educational mission and Franklin Avenue Elementary 413-572-6424
function of facility School
Local budget official or John Kane, jo.kane@schoolsofwestfield.org Yes Yes
member of local finance Chief Financial Officer 413-572-6407
Committee Westfield Public Schools
Members of community with Bob Levesque, President, robl@rlaland.com Yes No
architecture, engineering R.Levesque Associates, Inc. 413-568-0985
and/or construction
experience
‘ihr;ff:ar; g"ér ey, Christian Carey, www.cccarchitect.com Yes No
rehitec 413-562-0466
www.sage-llc.com
Frank DeMarinis, Sage Engineering, | 4435 62g_ 4884 Yes No
LLC
BN -
) Jeff Casey,
68 Highland Avenue Phone: 468-8624 Yes No




Other: Please provide brief
background info/expertise

Bill Duval,
School Committee Member

Cindy Sullivan,
School Committee Member

Peter Miller, City Councilor

Richard Sullivan, State Commissioner
for Parks & Recreation Department

Jim Kane, Principal

Ron Rix, Principal

Frank Maher, Director of
Maintenance

Nancy Amanti, resident
351 West Road

Maureen Dunphy, resident
282 Steiger Drive

Albert Masciadrelli, resident
35 Grenier Drive

Richard Labrie, resident
47 Big Wood Drive

Juan & Jen Navarete, resident
141 Miller Street

Edward McDermott, Resident
419 Southwick Road #K45

w.duval@schoolsofwestfield.org

c.sullivan@schoolsofwestfield.org

pj.miller@cityofwestfield.org
413-568-0326

www.mass.gov/dcr
413-562-7761

j.kane@schoolsofwestfield.org
413-572-8280

r.rix@schoolsofwestfield.org
413-568-1900

f.maher@schoolsofwestfield.org
413-572-6493

brcoach5@aol.com
Phone: 413-562-0647
Cell: 413-530-1003

moedunphy@comcast.net
Phone: 413-562-4735
Cell: 413-530-2674

amasciadrelli@comcast.net
Phone: 568-5754
Cell: 575-4502

RLabrie691@aol.com
Phone: 568-1069

Phone: 562-4718

Phone: 534-4189
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Stephen Hagen, Resident
47 Pochassic Street Phone: 568-1375 Yes No

Ralph Figy, Resident Phone: 883-3527 Yes No

James Brown, City Councilor j.brown@schoolsofwestfield.org Yes YES
21 McKinley Terrace Phone: 237-1337
ckeefe@schoolsofwestfield.org Yes No

Christopher Keefe, City Councilor Phone: 244-9619

Lori Hovey. Teacher & President Lhovey@schoolsofwestfield.org No No
of the Westfield Education Assoc.

Listed below is the past performance of the school building committee, the building committee
(temporary or permanent), or any other committee responsible for oversight, management, or
administration of the construction of public buildings and its individual members:

After approval of this committee by the Authority, Westfield will notify the Authority in writing
within 20 calendar days of any changes to the membership or the duties of said committee.

Sincerely,

Z ?//o%//a

Approved by MS Z Date
A A LM /?/ ‘é 5 / (0

i «“Administrator or Manager refers to a Town Administrator, Town Manager, or to an equivalent position.




